504127563 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4174234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
3-D TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3-D TECHNICAL SERVICES COMPANY
Street Address:	255 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6659776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)762-0086

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139773486

Email: abrown@katzteller.com

Correspondent Name: AMY BROWN

Address Line 1: 255 E FIFTH ST STE 2400 Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=pat11#page1.tif source=pat11#page2.tif

PATENT 504127563 REEL: 040590 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent ("Assignment") is made effective November 30, 2016 by and between 3-D Technical Services, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its office at 255 Industrial Drive, Franklin, Ohio 45005 ("Assignor") and 3-D Technical Services Company, an Ohio corporation, having an address at 255 Industrial Drive. Franklin, Ohio 45005 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to United States Design Patent No. US 6,659,776 B1 (the "Patent").

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full and unencumbered right to transfer and assign the Patent to Assignee and has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in a number of counterparts, each of which, when executed, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be duly executed as of this day of November, 2016.

3-D TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of November, 2016 by 103EPT J. Pumpun, the 17851050 T of 3-D Technical Services, Inc., on

behalf of such corporation.

W. Ship Shygarton &

W. Philip Shepardson, Jr., Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

> **PATENT** REEL: 040590 FRAME: 0443

3-D TECHNICAL SERVICES COMPANY

Ву:/	Michael J Kelley	
Name:	MICHAEL J. KELLEY	
Title:	President	

STATE OF GHLO) SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of November, 2016 by Michael 3. KELLEY, the PRESIDENT of 3-D Technical Services Company on behalf of such company.

Motor Butter

KTBH: 4819-5869-4973, v. 1

JOHN R. GIERL Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

PATENT REEL: 040590 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 12/07/2016